

**SR 516 to S. 231st Way Levee
Russell Road Upper Levee - South Reach**

Bid Opening: June 9, 11:00 AM

				1		2		3		4		5	
				SCI Infrastructure Address City, State, Zip		Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		DPK Inc. 7829 S. 206th St. Kent, WA 98032		Olson Bros. Excavating, Inc. 6622 112th St. E. Puyallup, WA 98373		Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697	
TOTAL				\$1,994,502.86		\$2,078,474.18		\$2,125,280.03		\$2,155,260.03		\$2,231,250.62	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: Street													
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	135,000.00	\$135,000.00	195,802.94	\$195,802.94	170,000.00	\$170,000.00	153,000.00	\$153,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,000	SY	5.00	\$15,000.00	4.30	\$12,900.00	3.00	\$9,000.00	7.00	\$21,000.00	6.00	\$18,000.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	500	SY	5.00	\$2,500.00	9.50	\$4,750.00	90.00	\$45,000.00	7.00	\$3,500.00	12.00	\$6,000.00
1025	Remove Existing 12" Water Main	200	LF	15.00	\$3,000.00	23.00	\$4,600.00	15.00	\$3,000.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	15.00	\$3,000.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	200	LF	3.00	\$600.00	4.00	\$800.00	3.00	\$600.00	3.00	\$600.00	5.00	\$1,000.00
1035	Removal of Traffic Islands and/or Traffic Curb	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1045	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	750.00	\$750.00	750.00	\$750.00	500.00	\$500.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	400	LF	5.00	\$2,000.00	2.50	\$1,000.00	2.00	\$800.00	3.50	\$1,400.00	5.00	\$2,000.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	750	CY	18.50	\$13,875.00	27.00	\$20,250.00	21.00	\$15,750.00	27.00	\$20,250.00	30.00	\$22,500.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	500	TON	16.00	\$8,000.00	20.00	\$10,000.00	23.00	\$11,500.00	21.00	\$10,500.00	30.75	\$15,375.00
1076	Low Permeability Fill for Levee embankment, Including Haul and Compaction	45,000	TON	16.50	\$742,500.00	16.00	\$720,000.00	16.50	\$742,500.00	17.00	\$765,000.00	18.75	\$843,750.00
1077	Inspection Trench	1,600	LF	10.00	\$16,000.00	5.00	\$8,000.00	9.00	\$14,400.00	2.00	\$3,200.00	10.00	\$16,000.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	1,800	TON	19.80	\$35,640.00	25.00	\$45,000.00	26.00	\$46,800.00	24.00	\$43,200.00	32.55	\$58,590.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	330	TON	19.80	\$6,534.00	32.00	\$10,560.00	29.00	\$9,570.00	24.00	\$7,920.00	32.55	\$10,741.50
1095	HMA Class 1/2, PG 64-22	280	TON	135.00	\$37,800.00	125.00	\$35,000.00	105.00	\$29,400.00	120.00	\$33,600.00	105.00	\$29,400.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	40	TON	130.00	\$5,200.00	187.00	\$7,480.00	75.00	\$3,000.00	210.00	\$8,400.00	150.00	\$6,000.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	290	SY	56.00	\$16,240.00	61.00	\$17,690.00	65.00	\$18,850.00	55.00	\$15,950.00	50.00	\$14,500.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	220	LF	30.00	\$6,600.00	26.00	\$5,720.00	30.00	\$6,600.00	50.00	\$11,000.00	26.50	\$5,830.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	100	LF	20.00	\$2,000.00	17.00	\$1,700.00	11.00	\$1,100.00	17.00	\$1,700.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
1253	Remove Existing Bollard	6	EA	65.00	\$390.00	60.00	\$360.00	100.00	\$600.00	125.00	\$750.00	50.00	\$300.00
1255	Remove Fence	130	LF	5.00	\$650.00	4.00	\$520.00	8.00	\$1,040.00	7.00	\$910.00	5.00	\$650.00
1260	Remove and Relocate Kiosk	2	EA	2,800.00	\$5,600.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00
1270	Temporary Fencing	1,900	LF	3.00	\$5,700.00	5.00	\$9,500.00	5.00	\$9,500.00	5.00	\$9,500.00	4.00	\$7,600.00
1290	Install City Supplied Fixed or Removable Bollard	12	EA	300.00	\$3,600.00	300.00	\$3,600.00	300.00	\$3,600.00	230.00	\$2,760.00	300.00	\$3,600.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	20	EA	250.00	\$5,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	375.00	\$7,500.00	400.00	\$8,000.00
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	650.00	\$1,300.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	400.00	\$800.00
1350	Gravity Block Wall	440	SF	30.00	\$13,200.00	30.00	\$13,200.00	35.00	\$15,400.00	46.00	\$20,240.00	45.00	\$19,800.00
1352	Install Concrete Stairs	1	LS	9,700.00	\$9,700.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	37,000.00	\$37,000.00	29,000.00	\$29,000.00	22,500.00	\$22,500.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$1,114,129.00		\$1,344,132.94		\$1,300,260.00		\$1,249,730.00		\$1,362,936.50	
SCHEDULE II: Storm Sewer													
2030	Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	60	LF	53.00	\$3,180.00	50.00	\$3,000.00	55.00	\$3,300.00	71.00	\$4,260.00	60.00	\$3,600.00
2035	Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter	120	LF	150.00	\$18,000.00	140.00	\$16,800.00	160.00	\$19,200.00	135.00	\$16,200.00	200.00	\$24,000.00
2040	Storm Sewer Pipe, 36 Inch Diameter	5	LF	450.00	\$2,250.00	2,000.00	\$10,000.00	950.00	\$4,750.00	430.00	\$2,150.00	910.00	\$4,550.00
2080	Catch Basin, Type 1	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,450.00	\$1,450.00
2090	Concrete Inlet	6	EA	1,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,300.00	\$7,800.00	800.00	\$4,800.00	1,600.00	\$9,600.00	1,350.00	\$8,100.00
2095	PVC Drain Pipe 8 Inch Diameter	230	LF	40.00	\$9,200.00	31.00	\$7,130.00	50.00	\$11,500.00	45.00	\$10,350.00	37.15	\$8,544.50
2130	Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	1	EA	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	650.00	\$650.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	130	LF	20.00	\$2,600.00	16.00	\$2,080.00	28.00	\$3,640.00	16.00	\$2,080.00	20.00	\$2,600.00

**SR 516 to S. 231st Way Levee
Russell Road Upper Levee - South Reach**

Bid Opening: June 9, 11:00 AM

				1		2		3		4		5	
				SCI Infrastructure Address City, State, Zip		Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		DPK Inc. 7829 S. 206th St. Kent, WA 98032		Olson Bros. Excavating, Inc. 6622 112th St. E. Puyallup, WA 98373		Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697	
TOTAL				\$1,994,502.86		\$2,078,474.18		\$2,125,280.03		\$2,155,260.03		\$2,231,250.62	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2145	Remove Existing 54 Inch Manhole	1	EA	550.00	\$550.00	900.00	\$900.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	700.00	\$700.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2147	Remove Existing 72 Inch Manhole	1	EA	550.00	\$550.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	700.00	\$700.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2150	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	2,000	SF	1.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	0.10	\$200.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	0.50	\$1,000.00
2170	Pipe Zone Bedding	250	TON	18.00	\$4,500.00	23.00	\$5,750.00	14.00	\$3,500.00	20.00	\$5,000.00	25.00	\$6,250.00
2175	Crushed Surfacing, Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	1	TON	19.80	\$19.80	25.00	\$25.00	26.00	\$26.00	24.00	\$24.00	32.55	\$32.55
2180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	1	TON	25.00	\$25.00	50.00	\$50.00	24.00	\$24.00	30.00	\$30.00	30.75	\$30.75
2185	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	500	TON	16.00	\$8,000.00	20.00	\$10,000.00	23.00	\$11,500.00	21.00	\$10,500.00	30.75	\$15,375.00
2190	Gravel Swale Trench	800	LF	41.00	\$32,800.00	21.00	\$16,800.00	24.00	\$19,200.00	14.00	\$11,200.00	30.10	\$24,080.00
2195	Manhole 60 Inch Diameter Type 2	2	EA	5,200.00	\$10,400.00	10,000.00	\$20,000.00	9,000.00	\$18,000.00	6,500.00	\$13,000.00	11,400.00	\$22,800.00
2200	Waterman Canal Gate C-20 24"	1	EA	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	7,555.00	\$7,555.00
2210	Restore Provate Drainage	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$128,574.80		\$128,235.00		\$125,840.00		\$107,944.00		\$143,467.80	
SCHEDULE III: Traffic Control													
3005	Traffic Control Labor	1,500	HR	50.00	\$75,000.00	40.00	\$60,000.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	45.00	\$67,500.00	52.00	\$78,000.00
3010	Construction Signs, Class A	200	SF	12.00	\$2,400.00	24.00	\$4,800.00	18.00	\$3,600.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
3015	Traffic Control Supervisor	500	HR	65.00	\$32,500.00	50.00	\$25,000.00	46.00	\$23,000.00	50.00	\$25,000.00	70.00	\$35,000.00
3020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	100	DAY	100.00	\$10,000.00	90.00	\$9,000.00	10.00	\$1,000.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	125.00	\$12,500.00
3060	Type III Barricade	6	EA	300.00	\$1,800.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	160.00	\$960.00	300.00	\$1,800.00	400.00	\$2,400.00
SCHEDULE III TOTAL				\$122,700.00		\$104,800.00		\$31,060.00		\$106,300.00		\$136,900.00	
SCHEDULE IV: Joint Underground Utility Trench													
4000	Joint Utility Trench (4 Ft. Wide, 3 Ft. Cover)	1,500	LF	22.50	\$33,750.00	10.00	\$15,000.00	30.00	\$45,000.00	27.00	\$40,500.00	15.00	\$22,500.00
4010	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Minus	300	TON	19.80	\$5,940.00	25.00	\$7,500.00	20.00	\$6,000.00	30.00	\$9,000.00	32.55	\$9,765.00
4020	PSE - Vault Excavation and Installation (575)	2	EA	850.00	\$1,700.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
4030	Junction Box, Type 1	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	5.00	\$15.00
4040	Controlled Density Fill	670	CY	100.00	\$67,000.00	30.00	\$20,100.00	93.00	\$62,310.00	90.00	\$60,300.00	80.00	\$53,600.00
4050	Supply and Install 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	1,500	LF	10.50	\$15,750.00	6.10	\$9,150.00	5.00	\$7,500.00	21.00	\$31,500.00	6.50	\$9,750.00
4060	PSE - Installation and Proofing of 4 Inch Diameter PSE Conduit	1,500	LF	5.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	2.00	\$3,000.00	9.00	\$13,500.00	4.50	\$6,750.00
4070	Comcast-Vault Excavation and Installation (2436) Open Bottom Vault	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	250.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
4080	Comcast-Vault Excavation and Installation (3048) Open Bottom Vault	1	EA	800.00	\$800.00	300.00	\$300.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4090	Comcast-Installation and Proofing of 4 Inch Diameter Comcast Conduit	4,500	LF	5.25	\$23,625.00	1.00	\$4,500.00	2.00	\$9,000.00	6.00	\$27,000.00	4.00	\$18,000.00
4100	Low Permeability Fill	450	TON	16.50	\$7,425.00	16.00	\$7,200.00	16.50	\$7,425.00	17.00	\$7,650.00	18.75	\$8,437.50
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL				\$166,590.00		\$68,450.00		\$151,235.00		\$196,350.00		\$133,817.50	
SCHEDULE V: Erosion and Sediment Control													

SR 516 to S. 231st Way Levee Russell Road Upper Levee - South Reach				1		2		3		4		5	
Bid Opening: June 9, 11:00 AM				SCI Infrastructure Address City, State, Zip		Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		DPK Inc. 7829 S. 206th St. Kent, WA 98032		Olson Bros. Excavating, Inc. 6622 112th St. E. Puyallup, WA 98373		Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697	
TOTAL				\$1,994,502.86		\$2,078,474.18		\$2,125,280.03		\$2,155,260.03		\$2,231,250.62	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
5000	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mucching	3	AC	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
5005	Silt Fence	1,500	LF	4.00	\$6,000.00	6.00	\$9,000.00	8.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00
5010	Straw Wattle	600	LF	3.00	\$1,800.00	2.50	\$1,500.00	8.00	\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
5015	Inlet Protection	4	EA	80.00	\$320.00	100.00	\$400.00	50.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
5020	Straw Mulch	10,700	SY	0.50	\$5,350.00	1.50	\$16,050.00	0.50	\$5,350.00	\$1.50	\$16,050.00	\$1.00	\$10,700.00
5025	Clear Plastic Covering	10,700	SY	2.00	\$21,400.00	1.40	\$14,980.00	1.00	\$10,700.00	\$1.00	\$10,700.00	\$2.50	\$26,750.00
5030	ESC Lead	200	HR	75.00	\$15,000.00	0.01	\$2.00	62.00	\$12,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
5055	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5060	Baker Tank	1	FA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$85,870.00	\$77,932.00	\$81,300.00	\$92,950.00	\$104,550.00				
SCHEDULE VI: Roadside Restoration													
6005	Topsoil Type A	1,800	CY	37.00	\$66,600.00	32.00	\$57,600.00	29.00	\$52,200.00	\$40.00	\$72,000.00	\$30.00	\$54,000.00
6010	Roadside Restoration Planting	1	LS	57,000.00	\$57,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
6015	Irrigation System	1	LS	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
6020	Neely-Soames Homestead Site Restoration	1	LS	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL					\$203,600.00	\$174,600.00	\$251,200.00	\$215,000.00	\$156,000.00				
SUMMARY:													
SCHEDULE I TOTAL					\$1,114,129.00	\$1,344,132.94	\$1,300,260.00	\$1,249,730.00	\$1,362,936.50				
SCHEDULE II TOTAL					\$128,574.80	\$128,235.00	\$125,840.00	\$107,944.00	\$143,467.80				
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$122,700.00	\$104,800.00	\$31,060.00	\$106,300.00	\$136,900.00				
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL					\$166,590.00	\$68,450.00	\$151,235.00	\$196,350.00	\$133,817.50				
SCHEDULE V TOTAL					\$85,870.00	\$77,932.00	\$81,300.00	\$92,950.00	\$104,550.00				
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL					\$203,600.00	\$174,600.00	\$251,200.00	\$215,000.00	\$156,000.00				
SUBTOTAL					\$1,821,463.80	\$1,898,149.94	\$1,940,895.00	\$1,968,274.00	\$2,037,671.80				
9.5% SALES TAX					\$173,039.06	\$180,324.24	\$184,385.03	\$186,986.03	\$193,578.82				
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$1,994,502.86	\$2,078,474.18	\$2,125,280.03	\$2,155,260.03	\$2,231,250.62				

**SR 516 to S. 231st Way Levee
Russell Road Upper Levee - South Reach**

Bid Opening: June 9, 11:00 AM

6
R. W. Scott Construction Co.
400 West Valley Highway A
Auburn, WA 98001

7
Road Construction Northwest
PO Box 188
Renton, WA 98057-0188

8
Rodarte Construction, Inc.
17 East Valley Highway E.
Auburn, WA 98092

Engineer's Estimate
Toby Hallock

TOTAL \$2,454,268.40 \$2,596,303.04 \$2,704,595.80 \$2,423,793.45

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
----------	-------------	-----	------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

SCHEDULE I: Street

1000	Mobilization	1	LS	130,000.00	\$130,000.00	184,246.00	\$184,246.00	255,000.00	\$255,000.00	200,000.00	\$200,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	76,000.00	\$76,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	3,000	SY	8.00	\$24,000.00	8.00	\$24,000.00	9.00	\$27,000.00	12.00	\$36,000.00
1020	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	500	SY	10.00	\$5,000.00	9.25	\$4,625.00	18.00	\$9,000.00	16.00	\$8,000.00
1025	Remove Existing 12" Water Main	200	LF	20.00	\$4,000.00	15.00	\$3,000.00	18.00	\$3,600.00	10.00	\$2,000.00
1030	Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	200	LF	3.00	\$600.00	4.00	\$800.00	10.00	\$2,000.00	7.50	\$1,500.00
1035	Removal of Traffic Islands and/or Traffic Curb	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1045	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	250.00	\$250.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	400	LF	6.00	\$2,400.00	3.05	\$1,220.00	2.75	\$1,100.00	7.50	\$3,000.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	750	CY	26.00	\$19,500.00	28.50	\$21,375.00	38.00	\$28,500.00	25.00	\$18,750.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	500	TON	24.00	\$12,000.00	18.50	\$9,250.00	26.00	\$13,000.00	20.00	\$10,000.00
1076	Low Permeability Fill for Levee embankment, Including Haul and Compaction	45,000	TON	18.00	\$810,000.00	23.00	\$1,035,000.00	23.25	\$1,046,250.00	20.00	\$900,000.00
1077	Inspection Trench	1,600	LF	10.50	\$16,800.00	13.00	\$20,800.00	7.00	\$11,200.00	15.00	\$24,000.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	1,800	TON	32.00	\$57,600.00	24.00	\$43,200.00	31.00	\$55,800.00	25.00	\$45,000.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	330	TON	34.00	\$11,220.00	24.00	\$7,920.00	34.00	\$11,220.00	25.00	\$8,250.00
1095	HMA Class 1/2, PG 64-22	280	TON	115.00	\$32,200.00	115.00	\$32,200.00	125.00	\$35,000.00	120.00	\$33,600.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	40	TON	200.00	\$8,000.00	150.00	\$6,000.00	100.00	\$4,000.00	150.00	\$6,000.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	290	SY	60.00	\$17,400.00	45.00	\$13,050.00	78.00	\$22,620.00	35.00	\$10,150.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	220	LF	25.00	\$5,500.00	25.00	\$5,500.00	42.00	\$9,240.00	20.00	\$4,400.00
1210	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	100	LF	15.00	\$1,500.00	15.00	\$1,500.00	15.00	\$1,500.00	5.00	\$500.00
1253	Remove Existing Bollard	6	EA	50.00	\$300.00	90.00	\$540.00	110.00	\$660.00	75.00	\$450.00
1255	Remove Fence	130	LF	10.00	\$1,300.00	4.00	\$520.00	8.00	\$1,040.00	5.00	\$650.00
1260	Remove and Relocate Kiosk	2	EA	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	200.00	\$400.00
1270	Temporary Fencing	1,900	LF	4.75	\$9,025.00	5.00	\$9,500.00	3.50	\$6,650.00	5.00	\$9,500.00
1290	Install City Supplied Fixed or Removable Bollard	12	EA	300.00	\$3,600.00	350.00	\$4,200.00	400.00	\$4,800.00	500.00	\$6,000.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	20	EA	300.00	\$6,000.00	400.00	\$8,000.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	300.00	\$6,000.00
1320	Project Sign	2	EA	250.00	\$500.00	900.00	\$1,800.00	550.00	\$1,100.00	750.00	\$1,500.00
1350	Gravity Block Wall	440	SF	28.00	\$12,320.00	35.00	\$15,400.00	45.00	\$19,800.00	30.00	\$13,200.00
1352	Install Concrete Stairs	1	LS	37,000.00	\$37,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00

SCHEDULE I TOTAL \$1,323,465.00 \$1,570,896.00 \$1,686,580.00 \$1,413,850.00

SCHEDULE II: Storm Sewer

2030	Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	60	LF	62.00	\$3,720.00	65.00	\$3,900.00	95.00	\$5,700.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
2035	Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter	120	LF	260.00	\$31,200.00	250.00	\$30,000.00	325.00	\$39,000.00	100.00	\$12,000.00
2040	Storm Sewer Pipe, 36 Inch Diameter	5	LF	1,500.00	\$7,500.00	1,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,250.00	\$6,250.00	100.00	\$500.00
2080	Catch Basin, Type 1	1	EA	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2090	Concrete Inlet	6	EA	1,400.00	\$8,400.00	1,075.00	\$6,450.00	1,600.00	\$9,600.00	2,700.00	\$16,200.00
2095	PVC Drain Pipe 8 Inch Diameter	230	LF	45.00	\$10,350.00	70.00	\$16,100.00	45.00	\$10,350.00	25.00	\$5,750.00
2130	Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	1	EA	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	45.00	\$45.00
2135	Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert	130	LF	20.00	\$2,600.00	15.00	\$1,950.00	14.00	\$1,820.00	45.00	\$5,850.00

**SR 516 to S. 231st Way Levee
Russell Road Upper Levee - South Reach**

Bid Opening: June 9, 11:00 AM

6	7	8	
R. W. Scott Construction Co. 400 West Valley Highway A Auburn, WA 98001	Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188	Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092	Engineer's Estimate Toby Hallock
\$2,454,268.40	\$2,596,303.04	\$2,704,595.80	\$2,423,793.45

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2145	Remove Existing 54 Inch Manhole	1	EA	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	25.00	\$25.00
2147	Remove Existing 72 Inch Manhole	1	EA	27,500.00	\$27,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	25.00	\$25.00
2150	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	2,000	SF	6.00	\$12,000.00	0.25	\$500.00	0.10	\$200.00	2.00	\$4,000.00
2170	Pipe Zone Bedding	250	TON	24.00	\$6,000.00	24.00	\$6,000.00	25.00	\$6,250.00	35.00	\$8,750.00
2175	Crushed Surfacing, Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	1	TON	32.00	\$32.00	24.00	\$24.00	31.00	\$31.00	25.00	\$25.00
2180	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	1	TON	24.00	\$24.00	50.00	\$50.00	30.00	\$30.00	500.00	\$500.00
2185	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	500	TON	24.00	\$12,000.00	18.50	\$9,250.00	26.00	\$13,000.00	14.00	\$7,000.00
2190	Gravel Swale Trench	800	LF	20.50	\$16,400.00	20.00	\$16,000.00	25.00	\$20,000.00	50.00	\$40,000.00
2195	Manhole 60 Inch Diameter Type 2	2	EA	17,000.00	\$34,000.00	10,000.00	\$20,000.00	8,500.00	\$17,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
2200	Waterman Canal Gate C-20 24"	1	EA	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	9,200.00	\$9,200.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2210	Restore Provate Drainage	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SCHEDULE II TOTAL					\$219,826.00		\$141,874.00		\$156,631.00		\$127,170.00
SCHEDULE III: Traffic Control											
3005	Traffic Control Labor	1,500	HR	50.00	\$75,000.00	52.00	\$78,000.00	50.00	\$75,000.00	50.00	\$75,000.00
3010	Construction Signs, Class A	200	SF	25.00	\$5,000.00	20.00	\$4,000.00	27.00	\$5,400.00	15.00	\$3,000.00
3015	Traffic Control Supervisor	500	HR	65.00	\$32,500.00	58.00	\$29,000.00	52.00	\$26,000.00	75.00	\$37,500.00
3020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	100	DAY	120.00	\$12,000.00	90.00	\$9,000.00	65.00	\$6,500.00	110.00	\$11,000.00
3060	Type III Barricade	6	EA	250.00	\$1,500.00	165.00	\$990.00	450.00	\$2,700.00	350.00	\$2,100.00
SCHEDULE III TOTAL					\$135,000.00		\$130,490.00		\$117,600.00		\$131,600.00
SCHEDULE IV: Joint Underground Utility Trench											
4000	Joint Utility Trench (4 Ft. Wide, 3 Ft. Cover)	1,500	LF	18.00	\$27,000.00	33.00	\$49,500.00	26.00	\$39,000.00	40.00	\$60,000.00
4010	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Minus	300	TON	32.00	\$9,600.00	24.00	\$7,200.00	26.00	\$7,800.00	25.00	\$7,500.00
4020	PSE - Vault Excavation and Installation (575)	2	EA	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2,750.00	\$5,500.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	60.00	\$120.00
4030	Junction Box, Type 1	3	EA	750.00	\$2,250.00	475.00	\$1,425.00	1,200.00	\$3,600.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
4040	Controlled Density Fill	670	CY	95.00	\$63,650.00	40.00	\$26,800.00	140.00	\$93,800.00	120.00	\$80,400.00
4050	Supply and Install 4 Inch Diameter Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	1,500	LF	7.50	\$11,250.00	10.00	\$15,000.00	8.00	\$12,000.00	25.00	\$37,500.00
4060	PSE - Installation and Proofing of 4 Inch Diameter PSE Conduit	1,500	LF	5.00	\$7,500.00	5.25	\$7,875.00	6.00	\$9,000.00	18.00	\$27,000.00
4070	Comcast-Vault Excavation and Installlation (2436) Open Bottom Vault	2	EA	750.00	\$1,500.00	3,200.00	\$6,400.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00
4080	Comcast-Vault Excavation and Installlation (3048) Open Bottom Vault	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4090	Comcast-Installation and Proofing of 4 Inch Diameter Comcast Conduit	4,500	LF	4.50	\$20,250.00	5.00	\$22,500.00	6.50	\$29,250.00	12.00	\$54,000.00
4100	Low Permeability Fill	450	TON	18.00	\$8,100.00	23.00	\$10,350.00	23.25	\$10,462.50	20.00	\$9,000.00
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL					\$157,100.00		\$155,750.00		\$210,912.50		\$281,520.00
SCHEDULE V: Erosion and Sediment Control											

SR 516 to S. 231st Way Levee Russell Road Upper Levee - South Reach				6		7		8			
Bid Opening: June 9, 11:00 AM				R. W. Scott Construction Co. 400 West Valley Highway A Auburn, WA 98001		Road Construction Northwest PO Box 188 Renton, WA 98057-0188		Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092		Engineer's Estimate Toby Hallock	
TOTAL				\$2,454,268.40		\$2,596,303.04		\$2,704,595.80		\$2,423,793.45	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
5000	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mucching	3	AC	\$18,500.00	\$55,500.00	15,750.00	\$47,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,000.00	\$9,000.00
5005	Silt Fence	1,500	LF	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	4.25	\$6,375.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	5.00	\$7,500.00
5010	Straw Wattle	600	LF	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	4.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	5.00	\$3,000.00
5015	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	72.00	\$288.00	\$38.00	\$152.00	80.00	\$320.00
5020	Straw Mulch	10,700	SY	\$2.00	\$21,400.00	0.40	\$4,280.00	\$0.50	\$5,350.00	3.50	\$37,450.00
5025	Clear Plastic Covering	10,700	SY	\$2.50	\$26,750.00	2.00	\$21,400.00	\$1.75	\$18,725.00	3.00	\$32,100.00
5030	ESC Lead	200	HR	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	74.25	\$14,850.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	65.00	\$13,000.00
5055	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5060	Baker Tank	1	FA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$159,150.00		\$126,843.00		\$92,227.00		\$132,370.00	
SCHEDULE VI: Roadside Restoration											
6005	Topsoil Type A	1,800	CY	\$41.00	\$73,800.00	39.00	\$70,200.00	\$45.00	\$81,000.00	40.00	\$72,000.00
6010	Roadside Restoration Planting	1	LS	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6015	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6020	Neely-Soames Homestead Site Restoration	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$246,800.00		\$245,200.00		\$206,000.00		\$127,000.00	
SUMMARY:											
SCHEDULE I TOTAL				\$1,323,465.00		\$1,570,896.00		\$1,686,580.00		\$1,413,850.00	
SCHEDULE II TOTAL				\$219,826.00		\$141,874.00		\$156,631.00		\$127,170.00	
SCHEDULE III TOTAL				\$135,000.00		\$130,490.00		\$117,600.00		\$131,600.00	
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL				\$157,100.00		\$155,750.00		\$210,912.50		\$281,520.00	
SCHEDULE V TOTAL				\$159,150.00		\$126,843.00		\$92,227.00		\$132,370.00	
SCHEDULE VI TOTAL				\$246,800.00		\$245,200.00		\$206,000.00		\$127,000.00	
SUBTOTAL				\$2,241,341.00		\$2,371,053.00		\$2,469,950.50		\$2,213,510.00	
9.5% SALES TAX				\$212,927.40		\$225,250.04		\$234,645.30		\$210,283.45	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$2,454,268.40		\$2,596,303.04		\$2,704,595.80		\$2,423,793.45	